Form	PTC)-1595 (Re	v. 03/05)
OMB	No.	0651-002	7 (exp.	6/30/2005)

.

ŧ

12-29-2005

. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE d States Patent and Trademark Office

REC

, AND THE FAMILE NUMBER STORE COULD BE AND ANOTHER PARTY IN THE SA
103145909
Office: Please record the attached d

	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Terry Vovan	Name: PWP Industries
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>3751 Seville Avenue</u>
Execution Date(s) 12-19-2005	
Assignment Merger	City: Vernon
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 90058
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. <u>30000</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	ATTORNEY DOCKET No.: 2005-6009
	ttached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Terrance Mason	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12349 Milbank Street	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Studio City	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip:91604	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>818-753-2795</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number:	
Email Address: terrance.masgn@adelphia.net	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	1 12-19-05
Signature	Date
Terrance Mason, Pat. Reg. No. 53,280	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Rerson Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director	et) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
ECOOPER 00000036 11311503	
1	

10 ml cl

PATENT REEL: 017350 FRAME: 0366

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:	Vovan, Terry	Attorney Docket No.	2005-6009			
Serial No:	Pending	Group Art Unit:	Not yet assigned			
Filing Date:	Herewith	Examiner:	Not yet assigned			
Title: MULTI-COMPARTMENT CONTAINER SYSTEM						

ASSIGNMENT

WHERAS, I, <u>Terry Vovan</u>, residing at <u>2108 N. Quince Avenue, Rialto, CA 92377</u>, am the inventor named in the above-identified United States patent application; AND,
WHEREAS, <u>PWP Industries</u>, a <u>California</u> corporation having a principal address at <u>3751 Seville Avenue, Vernon, CA 90058</u> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire title right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and related inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and related inventions, including all improvements, variations, deviations and inventive subject matter directly or indirectly related to the patent application and inventions, and all provisional or nonprovisional patent applications or issued patents that have been or may be granted thereon, including without limitation all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of the patent applications or patents, or any form of protection for the inventions related to the patent application, in the United Sates and foreign countries: all rights of action arising from the inventions and all applications and patents on the inventions: all claims for damages by reason of past and future infringement of the inventions and all applications and patents on the inventions, and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement; to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

I do hereby further aggress and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on

PATENT REEL: 017350 FRAME: 0367

the inventions, to maintain and enforce any and all patents on the inventions, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to the inventions and all applications and patents on the inventions in the United States and foreign countries, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me. In the event that ASSIGNEE is unable for any reason, after reasonable effort, to secure my signature on any document needed in connection with the actions specified in this paragraph, or to otherwise perfect in ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and related inventions, I hereby irrevocably designate and appoint the ASSIGNEE and its duly authorized officers and agents as my agent and attorney-in-fact, to act for and in my behalf to execute, verify and file any such documents and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the purposes of this assignment with the same legal force and effect as if executed by me. I hereby waive and quitclaim to the ASSIGNEE any all claims, of any nature whatsoever, which I now or may hereafter have for infringement of any proprietary rights assigned to the ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED at VERNON (city), <u>CALIF</u> (state), this <u>19</u>day of <u>DECEMBOR</u> 2005.

Terry Vovan)

RECORDED: 12/19/2005